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  1                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

(nkhj;jk; 20 Gs;spfs;) gFjp A 

 
tpdh 1 w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  

mj;jpahak; 01 - ,yq;ifapd; thpapaYf;fhd mwpKfk;    

(a)  
cs;ehl;L ,iwthp rl;lj;jpd; gpupT 69 (4) ,d; gb> xU fk;gdpahdJ gpd;tUk; 
#o;epiyapy;> mJ Fwpj;j thp kjpg;gPl;L Mz;bw;F tjpTs;sjhff; fUjg;gLk;: 

• mJ ,yq;ifapd; rl;lq;fspd; fPo; $l;bizf;fg;gl;bUj;jy; my;yJ 
cUthf;fg;gl;bUj;jy;; 

• mJ ,yq;ifapy; gjpT nra;ag;gl;bUj;jy; my;yJ mjd; gpujhd mYtyfk; 
,yq;ifapy; fhzg;gLjy;> my;yJ 

• Mz;by; ve;jnthU fhyg;gFjpapYk; fk;gdpapd; Kfhik my;yJ fl;Lg;ghl;L 
mk;rq;fs; ,yq;ifapy; nraw;gLj;jg;gl;bUj;jy;.  

fpupRJ (jdpahh;) tiuaWj;j fk;gdp> ,yq;ifapd; rl;lj;jpd; fPo; 
$l;bizf;fg;gl;bUg;gjhy;> mJ ,yq;ifapy; tjpTs;s fk;gdp MFk;. ,yq;ifapd; 
tUkhd tupr; rl;lj;jpd; fPo;> Nkw;$wpa gpukhzq;fspy; VNjDk; xd;iwNaDk; G+u;j;jp 
nra;jpUg;gpd; Fwpj;j fk;gdp xU tjpTs;s fk;gdp MFk;. vdNt> fpupRJ (jdpahh;) 
tiuaWj;j fk;gdpahdJ mjd; cyfshtpa tUkhdj;jpw;fhf ,yq;ifapy; tup 
tpjpf;fg;gLk;. 

(03 Gs;spfs;) 
(b)    

• ngWkjp Nrh;j;j tup 

• kJthp (fyhy; tup) 

• Rq;fj; jPh;it 

• r%f ghJfhg;G gq;fspg;Gf; fl;lzk; 

• Kj;jpiuj; jPh;it 

• nr]; 

• tpNrl gz;l tup 

• JiwKfq;fs; kw;Wk; tpkhd epiyaq;fs; mgptpUj;jp tup 
 

(02 Gs;spfs;) 
 (nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;) 

 
 

 

,yq;if fzf;fPl;L njhopEl;gtpayhsh;fs; fofk; 

kl;lk; III guPl;ir – [dtup 2026 

(304) $l;L epWtd kw;Wk; jdpegu; tupapay; ( 
CPT) 

gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs; 



 

  2                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

tpdh 2 w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  

mj;jpahak; 06 – epWj;jpitj;j thp kw;Wk; %yjd Mjha tup kw;Wk; tuptpjpg;G 
njhlu;ghd tof;Fr; rl;lq;fs; 
 

 

tjptpl 
,y;yk; 

,wg;gu; 
Njhl;lk; 

ntw;Wf; 
fhzp 

ngwg;gl;l gpujpgad; 13>500>000 

KjyPl;L 
nrhj;J 
my;y 

16>470>000 

(-) nrhj;jpd; fpuak; 
  

30/09/2017 md;W cs;sthW> rPh;kjpg;G 
my;yJ ifafg;gLj;jy; fpuak; 

 

(10,000,000) 

     

(11,850,000) 

jufu; fl;lzk;  

 (1,350,000) 

       

(1,947,000) 

%yjd Mjhak;  

2,150,000  

         

2,673,000  

                                   

tjptpl ,y;yk; 
2010 Kjy; 
gad;gLj;jg;gl;lJ 
(guk;giuahfg; 
ngwg;gl;lJ) 

 

tpyf;F 
mspf;fg;gl;lJ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

gpd;tUk; ,uz;L epge;jidfSk; G+u;j;jp 
nra;ag;gl;lhy;> xU jdpegupd; gpujhd 
trpg;gplj;ij KbTWj;Jtjhy; Vw;gLk; %yjd 

Mjhak; %yjd Mjha tupapypUe;J (CGT) 
tpyf;F mspf;fg;gLk;: 

1. nrhj;J KbTWj;jg;gLj;Jtjw;F cldb 
Kd;ida fhyj;jpy; Fiwe;jJ 3 
Mz;LfSf;F njhlu;e;J nrhe;jkhff; 
fhzg;gl;bUj;jy; Ntz;Lk;. 

2. jdpegu; me;j 3 Mz;Lfspy; ehshe;j 
mbg;gilapy; fzf;fplg;gl;l tifapy;> 
Fiwe;jJ 2 Mz;LfSf;F Mjdj;jpy; 
trpj;jpUf;f Ntz;Lk;. 

,wg;gu; Njhl;lk; 
(,wg;gh; %yk; 
<l;lg;gl;l 
tUkhdk;)  

 

 KjyPl;L nrhj;J my;y 

(,wg;gu; Njhl;lj;jpid KbTWj;JtJ vd;gJ 
,wg;gu; tUkhdj;ijg; ngw;w KjyPl;L nrhj;J 
my;y. vdNt %yjd Mjha tupf;F 
cl;gl;lJ my;y) 

 

khj;jisapy; mike;Js;s ntw;Wf; fhzp (2014 ,y; nfhs;tdT nra;ag;gl;lJ) 

&gh.2,673,000 ×10% = &gh.267,300 

 
(nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;) 

 
 

  



 

  3                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

tpdh 3 w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  

mj;jpahak; 06 – epWj;jpitj;j thp kw;Wk; %yjd Mjha thp kw;Wk; thpapay; 
njhlh;ghd tof;Fr; rl;lq;fs;   
 

X & Co. vd;gJ mu;[{d; kw;Wk; gpupahy; MfpNahhpilNa ,yhgq;fisr; rkkhfg; gfpuk; 

(jyh 50%) xU gq;Flik MFk;. mu;[{dpd; ,yhgj;jpy; rkPu 25% ngWk; cupj;ij 
toq;Fk; tifapy; mu;[{d; rkPuhTld; xU gpwpjhd cg gq;Flik gq;Flik 
xg;ge;jj;jpy; <Lgl;Ls;shu;. ,e;j xg;ge;jk; gpupahypd; gq;ifg; ghjpf;fhJ. 

,e;j Vw;ghl;bd; tup jhf;fq;fis A. A. jhT+j;gha; vjph; cs;ehl;L ,iwthp Mizau; 
ehafk; tof;iff; Fwpg;gpLtjd; %yk; tpsf;fyhk;. 

,e;j tof;fpy;> cg-gq;Flik xg;ge;jj;jpd; fPo; gfpug;gLk; tUkhdk; mry; gq;fhshpd; 
tuptpjp tUkhdj;ijf; Fiwf;Fkh vd;gij ePjpkd;wk; fUj;jpw; nfhz;lJ. kw;nwhU 
gq;Flikapd; ,yhgj;ijg; gfpu;e;J nfhs;sj;jf;f ve;jnthU gq;FlikAk; 
rl;lj;jpd;ghy; nry;YgbahdjhFk;. xU gq;FlikapypUe;J tUk; tUkhdk; Kjypy; 
mjw;F rl;lg;G+u;tkhf cupik cs;s gq;fhshpd; iffspy; kjpg;gplg;gLk; vd;W 
ePjpkd;wk; $wpaJ. mj;jifa tUkhdj;ijg; gfpu;e;J nfhs;tjw;fhd xU jdpahd 
xg;ge;jk; tUkhdj;ij mjd; %yj;jpypUe;J jpUg;gptpLtjw;Fr; rkkhfhJ. mjw;F 
gjpyhf> mJ jpul;lg;gl;l gpwF tUkhdj;jpd; gad;ghlhff; fUjg;gLfpwJ. 

jw;Nghija tof;fpy;> X & Co. tpd; ,yhgk; Kjypy; gpujhd gq;Flik xg;ge;jj;jpd; 

fPo; 50% mstpw;F mu;[{Df;Fr; NrUk;. mu;[{Df;Fk; rkPuTf;Fk; ,ilapyhd cg-

gq;Flik xg;ge;jk; ntWk; xU jdpahu; Vw;ghlhff; fhzg;gLtJld;> rkPu X & Co 
tpd; gq;fhsh; my;y. vdNt> Kjypy; tUkhdk; rl;lg;G+u;tkhf mu;[{Df;Fr; 

nrhe;jkhdJ. mtuJ gq;fpy; 25% ,id rkPuTf;F nrYj;JtJ ntWkNd mjd; 
ngw;wjd; gpwF Nkw;nfhs;sg;gLk; tUkhdj;jpd; gpuNahfkhFk;. mjd;gb> mu;[{d; 

kPJ mtuJ KOikahd 50% gq;fpw;Fk; tup tpjpf;fg;gLtJld;> rkPuTf;F 

nrYj;jg;gLk; 25% tup Nehf;fq;fSf;fhf tpyf;F mspf;fg;glhJ. cg-gq;Flik 
%yk; ngwg;gl;l tUkhdj;jpw;fhf rkPu kPJ jdpahf tup tpjpf;fg;gLk; mNj Neuj;jpy; 

gpupahYf;F X & Co tpypUe;J fpilf;Fk; ,yhgj;jpy; 50% gq;fpd; kPJ tup 

tpjpf;fg;gLk;. vdNt> A. A. jhT+j;gha; vjpu; cs;ehl;L ,iwthp Mizahsu; ehafk; 
tof;fpy; epWtg;gl;l jj;Jtj;ijg; gpd;gw;wp> cg-gq;Flik mu;[{dpd; tup 
tpjpf;ff;$ba tUkhdj;ijf; Fiwf;fhJ. 

 
 (05 Gs;spfs;) 

 
 
 
 

 
  



 

  4                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

tpdh 4 w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  
mj;jpahak; 07- gpw tupfs; 
(A)  

kpy;ypdpak; N`hl;ly;]; (gpiuNtl;) ypkpnll; 
khu;r; 31> 2025 md;W Kbtile;j fhyhz;bw;fhd 

nrYj;j Ntz;ba Rw;Wyh mgptpUj;jp tup 

 
(&gh.) 

miwfspypUe;J ngwg;gl;l tUkhdk;      1,650,000  

czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fspypUe;J ngwg;gl;l tUkhdk;      2,758,000  

];gh %yk; ngwg;gl;l tUkhdk;         876,500  

nkhj;j tUkhdk; (Nrit tUkhdk; jtpu;j;J)      5,284,500  

  
Rw;Wyh mgptpUj;jp tup (TDL) @ 1%          52,845  

(03 Gs;spfs;) 
(B)  

tpw;fg;gl;l gq;Ffspd; vz;zpf;if   = 10,000 

gq;nfhd;Wf;F tpw;gid tpiy   = &. 35 

guptu;j;jidapd; ngWkjp    = &. 350>000 

 

XYZ ypkpnll; nrYj;j Ntz;ba gq;Fg; guptu;j;jid tup> 

350,000×0.3%=350,000×0.003 = &gh.1,050/- 

 
(02 Gs;spfs;) 

(nkhj;jk; 05 Gs;spfs;) 
 
 
 
 
  

gFjp  A KbT 
 
 



 

  5                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

 

 
(nkhj;jk; 30 Gs;spfs;) 

gFjp B 

 

tpdh 5w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  

mj;jpahak; 07 – gpw tupfs; 
 

DGB (Pvt) Ltd.  
khu;r; 31> 2025 md;W Kbtile;j fhyhz;bw;fhd 

ngWkjpNrh; thpg; nghWg;gpd; fzpg;gPL 

 

toq;fypd; 
ngWkjp 

tPjk; (%) 

ng.Nr.thp toq;fypd; 
ngWkjp 

tPjk; (%) 

ntspaPl;bd; kPjhd ng.Nr.thp     

cs;ehl;L tpw;gid  36,672,000 18% 6,600,960  

Vw;Wkjp tpw;gid  5,254,000 0%                      -    

ngw;w thlif tUkhdk;  225,000 18% 40,500  

Nkhl;lhu; nyhwp KbTWj;jy; 3,540,000 18% 637,200  

nkhj;j ntspaPl;bd; kPjhd ng.Nr.thp   7,278,660  

    

cs;sPl;bd; kPjhd ng.Nr.thp    

%yg;nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjp kPJ  2,423,000   

cs;ehl;Lf; nfhs;tdTfs; kPJ  1,473,000   

,af;Feuhy; gad;gLj;jg;gLk; Nkhl;lhu; fhu; 
gOJghu;g;Gfs; kPJ 

mDkjpf;fg; 
gltpy;iy 

 

mDkjpf;ff;$ba cs;sPl;bd; kPjhd ng.Nr.thp 3,896,000   

K.nfh. t: cwpQ;rg;glhj cs;sPl;L tup  524,520   

nkhj;j mDkjpf;fg;gl;l cs;sPl;bd; kPjhd ng.Nr.thp 
 

 

(4,420,520) 

nrYj;j Ntz;ba ng.Nr.thp   2,858,140  

fopf;f:    

nrYj;jg;gl;l khjhe;jj; jtizf; 
fl;lzq;fs;  

      (1,500,000) 

nrYj;j Ntz;ba kPjp ng.Nr.thp   1,358,140 

 

(nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;) 
  



 

  6                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

tpdh 6 w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  
mj;jpahak; 04 - ,ju epWtdq;fspd; tuptpjpg;G 

“Event Planners” gq;Flik 

2024/25 kjpg;gPl;L Mz;bw;fhd tUkhd tupg; nghWg;gpd; fzpg;gPL (&gh.) 
  Fwpg;G  (+) (-) 

tupf;F Kd;duhd epfu ,yhgk;   16,450,000    
epiyahd itg;Gf;fs; kPjhd tl;b (nkhj;jk;)     250,000  
gq;fhsu; rk;gsk; - mDkjpf;fg;gltpy;iy       
- Uthd;    2,400,000    
- kJ    3,600,000    

tpepNahf thfd thlif    mDkjpf;fg;gLk;   
kJtpd; kfdpd; rk;gsk; - 
KfhikahsUf;fhd rk;gsk; 
mDkjpf;fg;gLfpwJ 

  mDkjpf;fg;gLk;   

ed;nfhil   300,000    
fzf;fPl;Lg; ngWkhdj; Nja;T   100,000    
%yjd tpLnjhif     200,000  

    22,850,000  450,000  

       

gq;Flikapd; tzpf tUkhdk;    22,400,000    
$l;Lf: KjyPl;L tUkhdk;       
epiyahd itg;Gf;fs; kPjhd tl;b (nkhj;jk;)   250,000    
gq;Flikapd; thpkjp tUkhdk;   22,650,000    

fopf;f: gpupT. 52 – jFjpfhz; nfhLg;gdTfs; 
kw;Wk; epthuzk; 

      

mur kUj;Jtkidf;F toq;fpa ed;nfhil     (300,000)   
gq;Flikapd; tuptpjp tUkhdk;   22,350,000    

        

gq;Flikapd; tUkhd tupf; fzpg;gPL       

Kjy; 1,000,000 @ 0%     vJTkpy;iy 

kPjKs;s 21,350,000 @ 6%     1,281,000  

nrYj;j Ntz;ba nkhj;j tup      1,281,000  
  (nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;) 

tpdh 7 w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  

mj;jpahak; 05 – flikfs; kw;Wk; eilKiwfs; 
(A) 

(a) 2017 Mk; Mz;bd; 24 Mk; ,yf;f cs;ehl;L ,iwthp rl;lj;jpd; gpupT 93 ,d; 
gb> tUkhd tup t#ypf;fg;glj;jf;f xt;nthU egUk; kjpg;gPl;L Mz;bd; ,Wjpapy; 
etk;gu; 30 Mk; jpfjp my;yJ mjw;F Kd;ghf tUkhdj; jpul;il rkh;g;gpj;jy; 
Ntz;Lk;. vdNt> kjpg;gPl;L Mz;bw;fhd tUkhd tupj; jpul;il etk;gu; 30> 2025 
md;W my;yJ mjw;F Kd; rku;g;gpf;f Ntz;Lk;. 

(02 Gs;spfs;) 



 

  7                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

(b) gpd;tUtdtw;wpy; vJ cah;thdNjh> mJ: 

• nrYj;jNtz;bAs;s thpapy; 5%> mj;Jld; rkh;g;gpf;fj; jtWjy; njhlUk; 

xt;nthU khjj;jpw;Fk; my;yJ xU khjj;jpd; gFjpf;Fk; Nkyjpf 1%> kw;Wk; 

• &gh 50>000> mj;Jld;> rkh;g;gpf;fj; jtWjy; njhlUk; xt;nthU khjj;jpw;Fk; 
my;yJ xU khjj;jpd; xU gFjpf;Fk; &. 10>000. 

vdpDk;> mguhjq;fs; &. 400>000 I tpl mjpfkhf ,Uj;jyhfhJ. 

(03 Gs;spfs;) 

(B) 

(a)   
(i) 2017 Mk; Mz;bd; 24 Mk; ,yf;f cs;ehl;L ,iwthpr; rl;lj;jpd; gpupT 135 

(2)(b) Vw;ghLfspd; gpufhuk;>  

• Ra kjpg;gPnlhd;wpw;F> Ra kjpg;gPl;L tup nrYj;JNthu; Ra kjpg;gPl;L mwpf;ifia 
rkh;g;gpj;j jpfjpapypUe;J Kg;gJ khjq;fSf;Fs;. 

 

(ii) 2017 Mk; Mz;bd; 24 Mk; ,yf;f cs;ehl;L ,iwthp rl;lj;jpd; gpupT 135 (2)(a) 
Vw;ghLfspd; gpufhuk;> Nkhrb my;yJ KOikahfj; njhpe;Nj Gwf;fzpf;fg;gl;l 
re;jh;g;gj;jpy;> ve;j Neuj;jpYk; jpUj;jg;gl;l my;yJ Nkyjpf kjpg;gPL 
toq;fg;glyhk;.  

(03 Gs;spfs;) 

(b)  

• kjpg;gplg;gl;l tup 

• kjpg;gplg;gl;l mguhjk; 

• tupf; fhyk; 

• tup kw;Wk; mguhjk; nrYj;j Ntz;ba filrp Njjp 

• kjpg;gPl;il Ml;Nrgpf;Fk; tpjk; 
(02 Gs;spfs;)  

(nkhj;jk; 10 Gs;spfs;) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

gFjp  B KbT 
 



 

  8                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

 

(nkhj;jk; 50 Gs;spfs;) gFjp C 

tpdh 8 w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  
 
mj;jpahak; 03 - jdpegu;fs; kw;Wk; fk;gdpfs; kPjhd tuptpjpg;G 

fpup];ly; gPtNu[]; (gpiuNtl;) ypkpnll; 

2024/25 thp kjpg;gPl;L Mz;Lf;fhd 
tUkhd tupg; nghWg;gpd; fzpg;gPL 

(&gh.000) 

tpahghu tUkhdk; (Fwpg;G 01)   13,410 
KjyPl;L tUkhdk;   
tl;b tUkhdk; - epiyahd itg;G   8,950 
thlif tUkhdk;   16,940 
nkhj;j thpkjp tUkhdk;  39,300 

fopf;f: jFjpfhz; nfhLg;gdT kw;Wk; epthuzk; US $52   
nghUl;fs;: gpuNjr rigf;F ed;nfhil  (500) 
tuptpjp tUkhdk;   38,800 

30% tup nghWg;G  11,640 
tup tuTfs;   
nrYj;jg;gl;l Ra kjpg;gPl;Lf; nfhLg;gdTfs;  (6,500) 

epiyahd itg;Gf;fs; kPjhd WHT (8,950,000*5%)  (447.5) 

thlif kPjhd AIT (16,940,000*10%)  (1,694) 
kPjp nrYj;j Ntz;ba tUkhd tup  2,998.5 
 

Fwpg;G 01 – tpahghuk; / tzpfj;jpy; ,Ue;jhd thpkjp tUkhdf; fzpg;gPL 

 (&gh.000) (&gh.000) 
 + - 
tupf;F Kd;duhd epfu ,yhgk; (el;lk;) 32,600,000  
fopf;f: KjyPl;L tUkhdk;   
epiyahd itg;Gf;fspd; tl;b tUkhdk; - KjyPl;L 
tUkhd tup jdpahf  

 8,950,000 

thlif tUkhdk; - KjyPl;L tUkhd tup jdpahf  16,940,000 

$l;Lf / fopf;f:   

Vl;Lg; ngWkhdj; Nja;T - mDkjpf;fg;gltpy;iy U.S 10 8,870,000  
gzpf;nfhil Vw;ghL 2,500,000  

nghOJNghf;F - thbf;ifahsu; tuNtw;G – 

tUkhdj;ij cUthf;Fk; Nehf;fpy; nrytplg;gl;lJ – 
mDkjpf;fg;gLk; 

-  

nghOJNghf;F - tUlhe;j Rw;Wyh - 
mDkjpf;fg;gltpy;iy> tUkhd cUthf;fj;jpw;fhf 
nrytplg;gltpy;iy. 

450,000  

ntspehl;Lg; gazk; - mDkjpf;fg;gLk; - tUkhd 
cUthf;fj;jpw;fhf nrytplg;gl;lJ  

-  

nrhj;J KbTWj;jy; el;lk; 150,000  



 

  9                    (304) $l;LepWtd kw;Wk; 
jdpegu; tupapay; 304/CPT 

mwtpl Kbahf; fld; gjptopg;G - mDkjpf;fg;gl;lJ - -  
Iaf;fld; Vw;ghL 95,000  
tu;j;jf ehkk; gjpT - %yjd ,ay;G - 
mDkjpf;fg;gltpy;iy  

200,000  

gpw rl;l kw;Wk; njhopy;Kiw fl;lzq;fs; - 
mDkjpf;fg;gLk; 

-  

mguhjq;fs; kw;Wk; jz;lg;gzk; - jhkjkhf tUkhdj; 
jpul;L rkh;g;gpj;jik - mDkjpf;fg;gltpy;iy  

120,000  

ed;nfhil 500,000  
%yjd tpLnjhiffs;   
Mz;Lf; fhyj;jpd; Nghjhd Nrh;g;gdTfs;   
nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jpuq;fs; - 4>500>000> 5 Mz;LfSf;F  900,000 
fl;llk; - 1>500>000> 20 Mz;LfSf;F  75,000 
Kd;ida Mz;Lfs;   
epyk; - mDkjpf;fg;gltpy;iy  - 
mYtyf fl;llk; - 15>000>000> 20 Mz;LfSf;F  750,000 
nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jpuq;fs; - 7>000> 000> 5 Mz;LfSf;F  1,400,000 
Nkhl;lhu; thfdk; -18>600>000 - (6>000>000 - 3>200>000)> 5 
Mz;LfSf;F 

 1,880,000 

Kfhikg; gzpg;ghsupd; fhu; - tpLnjhif Nfhu 
KbahJ. 

 - 

jsghlq;fs; kw;Wk; nghUj;Jf;fs; - 2>800>000> 5 
Mz;LfSf;F 

 560,000 

nrhj;J KbTWj;jYf;fhd rkg;gLj;jy; tpLnjhif 
my;yJ kjpg;gplj;jf;f fl;lzq;fs; 

  

gpujpgad;: 2>850>000   
fopf;f: fpuak; 3>200>000   

Nfhug;gl;l Nja;khd tpLnjhiffs; (3,200,000/5 x 2) -

1,280,000 

  

thpf;fhd Fiwj;njOjpa ngWkjp = 3,200,000 - 

1,280,000 = 1,920,000 

  

nrhj;J KbTWj;jYf;fhd kjpg;gplj;jf;f fl;lzk; 

(2,850,000 - 1,920,000) 
930,000  

nrYj;jg;gl;l gzpf;nfhil  900,000 
 46,415,000 32,355,000 
tzpfk; tUkhdk; - tzpf el;lk; rPuhf;fg;gl Kd;dh;  14,060,000 
fopf;f: K. nfh. t. tzpf el;lk; (650,000)  
  13,410,000 
 

 
   (25 Gs;spfs;) 
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tpdh 9 w;fhd gupe;Jiuf;fg;gl;l tpilfs;:  

mj;jpahak; 03 – jdpegu;fs; kw;Wk; fk;gdpfs; kPjhd tuptpjpg;G 
 

jpU. Nktd; 

2024/25 kjpg;gPl;L Mz;Lf;fhd 
tUkhd tupf; fzpg;gPL (&gh.)  

      

Ntiytha;g;G %ykhd thpkjp tUkhdk;  Fwpg;G 1             8,700,000  
tpahghuk; %ykhd thpkjp tUkhdk;  Fwpg;G 2             3,930,000  
KjyPl;bd; %ykhd thpkjp tUkhdk;  Fwpg;G 3 2,700,000 

(a) nkhj;j thpkjp tUkhdk;    15,330,000 

fopf;f: gpupT. 52 – jFjpfhz; nfhLg;gdT 
kw;Wk; epthuzq;fs;  

Fwpg;G 4       (1,825,000) 

(b) tuptpjp tUkhdk;    13,505,000 

(c) nrYj;j Ntz;ba nkhj;j thp Fwpg;G 5 4,411,800 
fopf;f: tup tuTfs;     

nrYj;jg;gl;l APIT                 (2,250,000)   

nrYj;jg;gl;l jtizf; fl;lzq;fs;           (900,000)   

tl;b kPjhd AIT @ 5%             (40,000)       (3,190,000) 

(d) nrYj;j Ntz;ba kPjp tUkhd tup   1,221,800 

 

Fwpg;G 01 - Ntiytha;g;gpd; %ykhd thpkjp tUkhdk; (&gh.) 

nkhj;j rk;gsk; (560,000 x12)         6,720,000  

thfd ed;ik (20,000 + 20,000) * 12            480,000  
kUj;Jtkidf; nfhLg;gdT epWtdj;jpd; midj;J 
Copau;fSf;Fk; rk tpjpKiwfspy; fpilf;Fk;)  

thpf;Fg; 
nghWg;gy;y  

ntspehl;L Rw;Wyh nryT kPsspg;G - jdpg;gl;l gazk;             960,000  

njhopy;jUduhy; toq;fg;gl;l tjptplk; (90,000 * 12) * 50%            540,000  

    

Ntiytha;g;gpd; %ykhd  thpkjp tUkhdk;          8,700,000  
 

Fwpg;G 02 – tpahghuk; %ykhd thpkjp tUkhdk; (&gh.) 

  (+) (-) 

tupf;F Kd;duhd epfu ,yhgk;         

3,700,000  - 
mr;rpLjy; kw;Wk; fhfpjhjp mDkjpf;fg;gLk; - 
mYtyf thlif  mDkjpf;fg;gLk; - 
kpd;rhuk; kw;Wk; njhiyNgrp fl;lzq;fs; mDkjpf;fg;gLk; - 
tq;fp fld; tl;b (jdpg;gl;l gad;ghL) - 
mDkjpf;fg;gltpy;iy 230,000 - 

tpahghuj;jpd; %ykhd thpkjp tUkhdk; 3,930,000   
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Fwpg;G 03 - KjyPl;bd; %ykhd thpkjp tUkhdk; (&gh.) 

nkhj;j tl;b tUkhdk;      
jpiwNrhp cz;bay;fs; kPJ         1,000,000    
epiyahd itg;Gf;fs; kPJ            800,000          1,800,000  

      
epuw;gLj;jpa gq;Ffspd; tpw;gid ,yhgk; tpyf;F - 
gq;fpyhg tUkhdk; - ngw;w gq;fpyhgq;fspy; 
,Ue;J nrYj;jg;gl;lJ tpyf;F - 

      

thlif tUkhdk;     

nkhj;j thlif tUkhdk; (75,000 * 12)            900,000    

(-) FbapUg;ghsuhy; nrYj;jg;gl;l ,iwfs;  
mDkjpf;fg; 
gltpy;iy             900,000  

KjyPl;bd; %ykhd thpkjp tUkhdk;           2,700,000  
 

Fwpg;G 04 - gpupT. 52 – jFjpfhz; nfhLg;gdT kw;Wk; epthuzq;fs; 

jdpg;gl;l tup epthuzk; 1,200,000  

nkhj;j thlif tUkhdj;jpy; 25% tpLnjhif (900,000 x 25%) 225,000  

,yq;ifapd; ngsj;j kw;Wk; ghyp gy;fiyf;fofj;jpw;F Gj;jf 
ed;nfhil  400,000  

 
1,825,000  

 
Fwpg;G 05 - nkhj;j tupg; nghWg;G 

KjyhtJ 500,000 x 6% 30,000  

mLj;j 500,000 x 12% 60,000  

mLj;j 500,000 x 18% 90,000  

mLj;j 500,000 x 24% 120,000  

mLj;j 500,000 x 30% 150,000  

kPjKs;s njhiff;F (13,505,000-2,500,000) x 36% 3,961,800  

 4,411,800  

 
(25 Gs;spfs;) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 gFjp  C KbT 
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Notice:  
 
These answers compiled and issued by the Education and Training Division of AAT Sri Lanka 
constitute part and parcel of study material for AAT students.  
These should be understood as Suggested Answers to question set at AAT Examinations and 
should not be construed as the “Only” answers, or, for that matter even as “Model Answers”. The 
fundamental objective of this publication is to add completeness to its series of study texts, 
designs especially for the benefit of those students who are engaged in self-studies. These are 
intended to assist them with the exploration of the relevant subject matter and further enhance 
their understanding as well as stay relevant in the art of answering questions at examination 
level. 
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